## ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY:: RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM



No.ANUR./UG Professional Courses/Notification/IV & I Semester/2023

Date: 25.05.2023

**NOTIFICATION** 

Sub: ANUR – UG Professional Courses – Examination Schedule & Fees Structure for B.Ed., B.PEd & D.PEd., IV Semester (Regular & Backlog) and B.Ed I Semester (Regular & Backlog) End Examinations July - 2023 - Regarding.

\*\* \*\* \*\*

UG Professional Courses B.Ed., B.PEd., D.PEd., IV Semester (Regular & Backlog) and B.Ed I Semester (Regular & Backlog) (w.e.f 2019-20AB) End Examinations are scheduled to be conducted from 17<sup>th</sup> July & 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 and the form of Examination Application is kept in the website http://<u>www.aknu.edu.in/.</u>

Examination fee structure for Professional Courses:

B.Ed I Semester and	
B.Ed, B.PEd & D.PEd IV Semester End Examinations Fee Structure	
Name of the course	Whole Examination Fee in Rs.
B.Ed., B.PEd., D.PEd	750/- for Regular
	Backlogs: For each single subject (Paper)
	Rs.250/-, subject to maximum of Rs.750/-
Provisional Certificate(IV Semester Students Only)	Rs.200/-
Consolidated Marks Memo and Original Degree Certificate	Rs.1200/-
(IV Semester Students Only)	
Application Registration Fee	55/-
Total Fee: (for IV Semester) only	Rs.2205/- for Regular
Applications receiving Date Schedule	
• Last date for payment of examination fee by	y student : 15.06.2023
• Submission of examination applications with a consolidated	
DD taken on or before 17.06.2023 in favor of the Registrar ANUR,	
Course wise by the college through a special messenger on or before : 17.06.2023	
• Last date for payment of fee with penal fee of Rs.1000/- : 19.06.2023	
• Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.2,000/- : 21.06.2023	
• Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.5,000/- : 22.06.2023	
• Examination applications with fine <b>Rs.10</b> ,0 Examinations.	<b>000/-</b> : One week before commencement of
Date of commencement of Examinations : 17 <sup>th</sup> July, 2023 (Tentative)	

Documents to be Submitted along with the Examination Applications

By the Students	By the Colleges
1. SSC marks memo copy	5. Latest Affiliation order copy
2. Qualifying course certificate copy	6. APSCHE ratified list(Individual Student list)
3. Allotment order copy	7. "NO Due Certificate", Recently issued by the DEAN, CDC,
4. Adhaar card copy	ANUR.

**Note:** a) Hard and Soft copies (CD) in a prescribed Excel format also should be submitted along with Applications

b) As per CBCS norms, this is the last chance for 2019 Admitted Batch to appear for IV & I Semester Examinations.

Sd/-

## (S. LINGA REDDY) CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

**To** All the Principals of Colleges Concerned **Copy to:** The Special Officer(Confidential) The Dean, Academic Affairs The Systems Manager, Computer Centre Web Master PA to Registrar PS to VC, OOF